20140926000303310 1/2 \$50.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/26/2014 03:05:32 PM FILED/CERT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Clayton T. Sweeney, Attorney at Law 2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 160 Birmingham, AL 35223

Send Tax Notice To: William W. Byrd and Peggy K. Byrd 2073 Brae Trail Hoover, AL 35242

QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA **COUNTY OF SHELBY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred and NO/100 Dollars, (\$33,400.00) in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Michael M. Jared, a married man, d/b/a Jared Properties (hereby referred to as "GRANTOR") hereby remises, releases, quit claims, grants, sells, and conveys unto William W. Byrd and Peggy K. Byrd (hereby referred to as "GRANTEES") as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all his rights, title, interests and claims in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 19, according to the Amended Plan of the Brae Sector of Greystone Farms, as recorded in Map Book 19, Page 141, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel ID#58-03-08-33-0-005-019.000

Being the same property conveyed to the Grantor herein by tax deed recorded in Instrument No. 20140520000151580, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes for 2014 and subsequent years not yet due and payable until October 1, 2014.
- 2. Existing covenants and restrictions, easements, building lines, prior mineral severances and limitations of record.

The property herein conveyed does not constitute the homestead of the Grantor or that of his spouse.

The preparer of this instrument makes no representation as to the status of the title herein conveyed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said GRANTEES, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor, forever.

Given under his hand and seal, this 26 day of September, 2014. Michael M. Jared d/b/a Jared Properties Witness STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Michael M. Jared, a married man, d/b/a Jared Properties, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 26 day of September, 2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 6/5/2015

Shelby County, AL 09/26/2014 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$33.50

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Michael M. Jared d/b/a Jared Properties	Grantee's Name	William W. Byrd and Peggy K. Byrd
Mailing Address	245 Bream Cove Road Columbiana, AL 35051	Mailing Address	2073 Brae Trail Hoover, AL 35242
Property Address	2073 Brae Trail, Hoover, AL 35242	Date of Sale	September 26,, 2014
		Total Purchase Price	\$ 33,400.00
		or	
201/	0926000303310 2/2 \$50.50	Actual Value	\$
Shel	by Cnty Judge of Probate, AL	or	
0972	26/2014 03:05:32 PM FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value	\$
The purchase price of (check one) (Record Check one	or actual value claimed on this form can be dation of documentary evidence is not requent	verified in the following document uired) Appraisal/ Assessor's Appra Other – property tax redemi	
If the conveyance do is not required.	cument presented for recordation contains	all of the required information re	ferenced above, the filing of this form
	mailing address - provide the name of the he physical address of the property being		
property was convey Total purchase price			
Actual value - if the offered for record. The	property is not being sold, the true value of his may be evidenced by an appraisal cond	f the property, both real and pers lucted by a licensed appraiser or	onal, being conveyed by the instrument the assessor's current market value.
the property as deter	ed and the value must be determined, the rmined by the local official charged with the be penalized pursuant to Code of Alabam	e responsibility of valuing propert	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f my knowledge and belief that the information the sents claimed on this form may result in the		
Date 9/26	44	Print Michael M Jared d/b/a	Jared Properties
Unattested	(varified by)	Sign(Grantor/Grantee/C	wner/Agent) circle one
	(verified by)	(Granton/Grantee/C	ANTIGINAGE III) CITCIE OHE